EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILENO. FEES 40 **APN**#__02-025-01 Recording Requesd by: 182263 Name Eloise McDiel Address 508 E 50 Apt. 302 City/State/Zip Gden City, ID 83714 (Title of Document)

This page added to proviedditional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording feeplies)

This cover page must be ed or printed.

THIS INDENTURE VNESSTH: That **Eloise McDaniel**, an unmarried woman, of 508 E 50th Apt 302, Garden City, Ida83714

FOR A VALUABLE GSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell ε Convey to **Elaine C. Peterson**, an unmarried woman, of P.O. Box 206, Iowa Hill, California 9:3 and her heirs and assigns forever, all that certain parcel of real property situated in tt>ounty of Eureka, State of Nevada that is described as follows:

BLOCK 1, LOT 1CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH AND FARMS UNIT #1, as shown on the offic map filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada oxpril 6, 1959.

TOGETHER WITH thenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the ersion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto **Elaine C. Peterson**, and to her rs and assigns forever. SUBJECT to taxes for the present fiscal year and covenants, conditions strictions, easements, encumbrances, water rights, rights and rights-of-way of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHERF, **Eloise McDaniel** has caused this conveyance to be executed **July 10th**, **2003**.

Signature_

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF ADA

On July 10th, 2003 better, Terri Harris, a Notary Public, personally appeared Eloise McDaniel, personally two to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose natis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity in behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand anfficial seal.

Signature V

My Commission Expir 01-10-2006

ASSESSOR'S PARC # 002-025-01

MAIL TAX STATEMES TO: Elaine C. Peterson P.O. Box 206 Iowa Hill, CA 95713

Nevada Bibf Sale of Personal Property (Sold As-Is)

State of Nevada County of Eurel

KNOW ALL PERSONY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT I, ELOISE McDIEL, Seller, of BLOCK 1, LOT 12, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH AND FARMS UNIT #1, Eur County, Nevada, in consideration of the payment of the sum of Sixteen thousand dos (\$16,000.00), receipt of payment acknowledged, do hereby sell and transfer to ELAINE C. TERSON, Buyer, of BLOCK 1, LOT 12, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH AND FARMS UNIT #fureka County, Nevada, her successors and assigns, the following described personal proty located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Seller warrants that shi the lawful owner in every respect of all of the described property and that it is free and clear all liens, security agreements, encumbrances, claims, demands, and charges of every kind atsoever.

Seller binds Seller, herecessors and assigns, to warrant and defend the title to all of the described property to fer, her successors and assigns, forever against every person lawfully claiming the described perty or any part of it.

THE DESCRIBED PRCRTY IS SOLD "AS-IS" WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE INDITION OF SUCH PROPERTY, BY ACCEPTING THIS BILL OF SALE, BUYER REPRENT THAT BUYER HAS PERSONALLY INSPECTED THE DESCRIBED PROPER AND ACCEPTS THE PROPERTY "AS-IS".

This Bill of Sale shall bifective as to the transfer of all property listed in it as of July 10th, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHERE this Bill of Sale is executed on July 10th, 2003.

Seller's Signature: EloiMcDaniel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF ADA

Before me, the undersed authority, on this day appeared Eloise McDaniel, known to ment, a.

ses and cons.

ses and cons.

NOT/ me to be the person was name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me t she executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration expressed in the instrent.

Given under my hand seal of office on July 10th, 2003.

Notary's Signature: Ta Harris

My commission expir **01-10-2006**BOOK **3 6 4** PAGE **0 8 7**

182263

STATE OF NEVAA DECLARATION F VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Numb (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Document/Instrument#: /82263
a) 002 -025-0	Book; 364 Page: 85-87
b)	Date of Recording: 8 - 5 - 03
d)	Notes:
9/	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Sin	gle Fam Res.
c) Cando/Twnhs d) 2.4	Plex
e) Apt. Bidg. 1) Cor	nm'VInd'i
g) Agricultural h) Mol	pile Home
3. Total Value/Sales Pri of Property:	\$ 16,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclore Only (value of pro	pperty) \$
Transfer Tax Value:	5
Real Property Transfer 't Due:	\$ 20.80
	40.80
4. If Exemption Claimed	
a. Transfer Tax Exempt, per NRS 375.090,	Section:
b. Explain Reason for Emption:	
5 Portiol Interest: Deserves being transfer	
5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transfer	red: <u>%</u>
The undersigned declares a acknowledges, unand NRS 375.110, that the ormation provided is belief, and can be supportery documentation if provided herein. Furtherms, the disallowance of additional tax due, may rult in a penalty of 100	correct to the best of their information and called upon to substantiate the information family and exemption, or other determination
\ \	\ \
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller	shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	,,,,,
Signature	Capacity
Signature	
Olgitature	Capacity
SELLED (CRANTOR) CORMATION	DIVED (ODANIES INTO TAKE
SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: FL: So OPE DANGE	(REQUIRED)
PERIOR IN INTINICA	Print Name: ELAINE C. PETERSON
JE0 E - 5 31 - 6701	Address: Ro. Box 206
City: GARDENCY	City: <u>Iow</u> A HILL
State: <u>Id.</u> 2. 83714-2134	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95713</u>
COMPANY/PERSON RUESTING REC	OPPING
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER BUYER)	ONDING
Print Name:	Ecorow#
Address:	Escrow#
City:Sta	te: Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC CORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)